Storm Sewer Use By-law Acknowledgement

Date

Form 2911 (2022 09)

June 23, 2023

799-805 Dundas Street East

City of Mississauga
Transportation & Works
Environmental Services
300 City Centre Drive, 8th Floor
Mississauga, Ontario L5B 3C1
Env.Inquiries@mississauga,ca



Note that the purpose of this form is an acknowledgement that the owner or owner's representative is aware of the City of Mississauga and the Region of Peel's requirements for temporary construction dewatering during development. The submission of this form through the ePlans portal is required to form a complete development application for Official Plan Amendment, Zoning By-law Amendment, Plan of Subdivision, Removal of Holding Symbol and Site Plan Approval (only with land dedications to the City of Mississauga).

Legal Description of Property (optional)
Part of Lot 10, Concession 1, North of Dundas Street, designated as Parts 1 Property Owner/Company on Plan 43R 14243
KJC Properties Inc.
Development Application File Number
OZ-OPA 23-1 W3
As an authorized representative of the owner of the subject property as referenced above,
I, PATRICK JABBAZ of, KJC PROPERTIES INC. insert Full Name of Company
am aware of the City of Mississauga ("City") Storm Sewer Use By-law No. 0046-2022 and do commit to apply for and obtain a Temporary Storm Sewer Discharge Approval from the Transportation and Works Department, prior to any construction-related discharge from the subject property to the City's storm sewer system, if applicable.
Otherwise, if any construction-related discharge will be directed towards the Region of Peel's sanitary sewer system, then an application for such discharge will be made to the Region of Peel.
I acknowledge that the City requires the Storm Sewer Temporary Discharge Approval Form to be fully completed, including all required supporting documentation attached, to ensure that any discharge of groundwater and surface water to the storm sewer system will comply with the City's Storm Sewer Use By-law No. 0046-2022 at all times.
When details regarding discharge become available, then I, or my designate, will complete the Storm Sewer Temporary Discharge Approval Form, and work with the Transportation and Works Department to acquire the necessary approval prior to discharge. I understand that the discharge approval requires the collection and laboratory analysis of water quality samples, and that it could take approximately one to two weeks to coordinate the approval. As such, I will contact the Transportation and Works Department with sufficient lead time prior to any discharge.
I further acknowledge that I will need to provide a plan approved by the Transportation and Works Department prior to approval of a Shoring Permit or prior to construction dewatering activities where water will be discharged to the City's storm sewer system.
I certify that I have authority to sign on behalf of the above-referenced company.
Signature Title president